Alternatively, we may decide not to or be unable to repurchase the Warrant. In such event, we may choose (but are not
required) to repurchase our Common Shares in an amount expected to be sufficient to offset the estimated dilution to
our equity that would occur if the Warrant were exercised. If we do not repurchase the Warrant, the U.S. Treasury
may exercise the Warrant or sell the Warrant to third parties. See �Risk Factors � There may be future sales or other
dilution of our equity, which may adversely affect the market price of our Common Shares.� Any such repurchase of
the Warrant or our Common Shares would generally be subject to the approval of our federal bank regulators.

S-9

Edgar Filing: KEYCORP /NEW/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth, on a consolidated basis, our capitalization as of December 31, 2010, on an actual basis
and as adjusted to give effect to this offering and the anticipated repurchase of our Series B Preferred Stock. You
should read the following table together with our consolidated financial statements and notes thereto incorporated by
reference into this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

December 31, 2010
As Adjusted
for Common

As Adjusted Shares
for Common Issuance

Shares
and Series

B Preferred
(dollars in millions) Actual Issuance Stock Repurchase

Deposits and debt
Deposits $ 60,610 $ 60,610 $ 60,610
Subordinated debt 5,427 5,427 5,427
Other borrowed funds 8,361 8,361 8,361
Total deposits and debt $ 74,398 $ 74,398 $ 74,398

Shareholders� equity
Preferred stock, $1 par value; authorized
25,000,000 shares:
7.750% Noncumulative Perpetual Convertible
Preferred Stock, Series A, $100 liquidation preference
per share; authorized 7,475,000 shares; 2,904,839
issued as of December 31, 2010 $ 291 $ 291 $ 291
Fixed-Rate Cumulative Perpetual Preferred Stock,
Series B, $100,000 liquidation preference per share;
25,000 shares authorized and issued as of
December 31, 2010 2,446 2,446 �
Common Shares, $1 par value per share; authorized
1,400,000,000 shares; 946,348,435 issued as of
December 31, 2010, 1,016,969,905 issued as adjusted
as of December 31, 2010 946 1,017 1,017
Warrant issued to the U.S. Treasury 87 87 87
Capital surplus 3,711 4,240(a) 4,240(a)

Retained earnings 5,557 5,557 5,503
Treasury stock, at cost (65,740,726 shares) (1,904) (1,904) (1,904)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (17) (17) (17)
Total shareholders� equity $ 11,117 $ 11,717 $ 9,217

Total capitalization $ 85,515 $ 86,115 $ 83,615

Edgar Filing: KEYCORP /NEW/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 25

(a) Capital surplus calculated using estimated net proceeds of $600 million.

S-10

Edgar Filing: KEYCORP /NEW/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON SHARES AND DIVIDENDS

Our Common Shares trade on the NYSE under the symbol �KEY�. As of March 16, 2011, there were 880,275,890
Common Shares issued and outstanding. As of March 16, 2011, there were approximately 35,198 shareholders of
record of our Common Shares.

The following table sets forth, for the periods indicated, the high and low closing sales prices per Common Share on